## IN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

| ORDER NO. 13-04-16-06 | ( IN THE MATTER OF AWARDING A            |
|-----------------------|--|
|                       | ( CONTRACT TO WILDISH BUILDING           |
|                       | ( MATERIAL DBA WILDISH SAND & GRAVEL     |
|                       | ( CO., IN THE AMOUNT OF \$276,045.20 FOR |
|                       | ( PRE-COATED OIL ROCK MATERIALS,         |
|                       | ( VARIOUS STOCKPILE SITES,               |
|                       | PROSPECTIVE CONTRACT NO. 12/13-07.       |

WHEREAS, on March 29, 2013, Dave Brown, Construction Services Manager at Lane County Department of Public Works, under authority of Lane Manual, <u>Chapter 21</u>, opened bids for Pre-Coated Oil Rock Materials Various Stockpile Sites, Prospective Contract No. 12/13-07; and

WHEREAS, Wildish Building Material dba Wildish Sand & Gravel Co., submitted the low bid of \$276,045.20, and the Director of the Department of Public Works recommends that the bid be accepted;

NOW, THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

- 1. That the bid received from Wildish Building Material dba Wildish Sand & Gravel Co., be accepted as recommended;
- 2. That the afore-mentioned bidder be awarded a contract for Pre-Coated Oil Rock Materials, Various Stockpile Sites, in the amount of \$276,045.20, in accordance with the bid specifications:
- 3. That a contract be executed in accordance with this Order and the bid specifications, provided the contractor presents a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond, each for the full amount of the contract, prior to execution;
- 4. That following receipt of the contractor's Performance Bond and Payment Bond, the County Administrator be authorized to sign the contract.

| ADOPTED this | 16th | day of | April |                               |
|--------------|------|--------|-------|-------------------------------|
|              |      |        | •     | DU/H                          |
|              |      |        |       | Sid Leiken, Chair             |
|              |      |        |       | Board of County Commissioners |

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Date Lane County

OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL



## **Lane County Department of Public Works**

**Bid Recap** 

Date of Opening:

10:00 AM

Friday, March 29, 2013

Page 1 of 1

Contract: 12/13-07

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Project Name: Pre-Coated Oil Rock Materials Various Stockpile Sites

Prepared By:

L.M.C.

Checked By:

D.L.B.

#1 Wildish Building Mat. DBA Wildish Sand &

Gravel Co PO Box 40310 Eugene, OR 97404 #2 EUGENE SAND CONSTRUCTION INC. P. O. Box 1067 Eugene, OR 97440

| Item<br>No. | Item Name                             | Unit | Qty   | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount       |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|
| 1           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Coated Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 2,750 | \$28.99    | \$79,722.50 | \$48.90    | \$134,475.00 |
| 2           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Coated Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 1,170 | \$28.99    | \$33,918.30 | \$50.20    | \$58,734.00  |
| 3           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Coated Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 1,380 | \$29.26    | \$40,378.80 | \$50.05    | \$69,069.00  |
| 4           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Coated Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 565   | \$33.48    | \$18,916.20 | \$55.00    | \$31,075.00  |
| 5           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Coated Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 1,600 | \$31.90    | \$51,040.00 | \$53.20    | \$85,120.00  |
| 6           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Caoted Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 1,020 | \$29.52    | \$30,110.40 | \$51.10    | \$52,122.00  |
| 7           | 3/8" - #10 Pre-Coated Oil Rock in Sto | TON  | 700   | \$31.37    | \$21,959.00 | \$52.85    | \$36,995.00  |
|             |                                       |      |       |            |             |            |              |

Total Amount of Bid:

\$276,045.20

\$467,590.00

Engineer's Estimate:

\$297,227.50

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates a discrepancy between contractor's submitted totals and totals calculated from unit costs submitted.